■外形寸法　Dimensions
NV 金属酸化物バリスタ
Metal Oxide Varistors
■構造図　Construction
■定格　Ratings
動作温度範囲Operating Temp. Range：－40℃～＋85℃，保存温度範囲 Storage Temp. Range：－40℃～＋125℃
■品名構成　Type Designation
外装色:緑 Body color：Green 表示：文字表示Marking：Alphanumeric
■特長　Features
●双方向対称性を有し、正負のサージ吸収が可能です。
●外装には難燃性エポキシ樹脂（UL94V-0）を採用しています。
●本カタログ記載の製品（82V以上）はUL1449を取得しています。
●本カタログ記載の製品（200V以上）はUL1414を取得しています。
●サージ耐量が従来品の約2倍（当社比）に、エネルギー耐量が従来品
の約1.5倍（当社比）に向上しています。
●内部接合はんだ鉛フリー品は、欧州RoHS対応です。
●Varistors own two-way symmetries and can absorb positive and
negative surges.
● Flame retardant epoxy resign (UL94V-0) is employed for the outer
coating.
● Products (82V or more) described in this catalog are recognized by
UL1449.
● Products (200V or more) described in this catalog are recognized by
UL1414.
● The max. peak current has developed about 2 times and the max.
energy about 1.5 times in comparison with the existing products.
● Products with lead free inner connect solder meet EU-RoHS requirements.
■用途　Applications
● d.c.及びa.c.ラインに接続される機器の誘導雷サージ対策
●モータ、リレー等の誘導負荷からのサージ電圧吸収、及び過電圧から
の半導体素子の保護。
●Measures for inductive lightning surges of those equipment that are
connected to d.c. and a.c. lines.
● Absorption of surge voltages from inductive load of motors, relays, etc.
and protection of semiconductor elements from excessive voltages.
①
②
③
④
D t
F
d
① 絶縁塗装 Insulation coating
② 電極 Electrodes
③ バリスタ素子 Varistor element
④ リード線 Lead wire
  形　名  寸　法　Dimensions (mm) Weight(g)
 Type D max.※1 ｄ (Nominal) F ｔ max.※1 (100pcs)
 NVD05U   7～7.5
0.6    5±1 4.3～5.9
   50～80
 NVD07U   9～9.5      90～140
 NVD10U 12～13.5 0.8 7.5±1 4.3～14.4 180～500
 NVD10UB 12 0.6    5±1 4.3～5.3 180～220
 NVD14U 16～17 0.8 7.5±1 4.3～14.4 270～760
 NVD20U 23～24 1.0  10±1 5.8～10.8 580～1210
 D05：φ5mm S：標準品 C：SnCu D：SnAgCu 空欄：バルク 空欄：バルク EX.
 D07：φ7mm S：Standard type  （Nil：Sn/Pb） Nil:Bulk Nil:Bulk   22V：022
 D10：φ10mm U：パワーアップ品   P.251参照 A：アモパック 470V：470